FEATURES
DESCRIPTION/ORDERING INFORMATION
1
2
3
4
8

PRECISION TIMERS
SLFS022F–SEPTEMBER 1973–REVISED JUNE 2006
ORDERING INFORMATION
VTHRES
TA MAX PACKAGE (1) ORDERABLE PART NUMBER TOP-SIDE MARKING
VCC = 15 V
PDIP – P Tube of 50 NE555P NE555P
Tube of 75 NE555D
SOIC – D NE555
Reel of 2500 NE555DR
0°C to 70°C 11.2 V
SOP – PS Reel of 2000 NE555PSR N555
Tube of 150 NE555PW
TSSOP – PW N555
Reel of 2000 NE555PWR
PDIP – P Tube of 50 SA555P SA555P
–40°C to 85°C 11.2 V Tube of 75 SA555D
SOIC – D SA555
Reel of 2000 SA555DR